

Formularies & Committees

Reference Number: RDF1557-23

Date of Response: 20/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to request the following information from Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS FT

- 1. We understand the ICS/Trust has representation on the following Medicines Management / Prescribing / Formulary Committees, please confirm if this is correct. If not correct, please list the relevant Committees.*

- North and East Devon Formulary Interface Group (FIG)*

Answer: Yes.

- 2. Does the Organisation have representation on any other medicines management / prescribing / formulary committees? If so, please advise which.*

Answer: Indirect participation of ICS clinical effectiveness committee.

- 3. We have the following formularies listed as used by the Organisation, please confirm if this is correct and if not, please provide online link(s)/copy of relevant formularies.*

- North and East Devon Formulary*

Answer: Yes.

- 4. Are any of the above formularies dominant when making prescribing decisions or does this depend on therapy area? Please say which is the relevant formulary of the Organisation.*

Answer: North and East Devon Formulary.

- 5. If you use a PDF formulary, have you considered moving it to an online platform like Netformulary, and if yes, when are you planning to do so?*

Answer: Currently web based -

<https://northeast.devonformularyguidance.nhs.uk/>